
















NORTHEASTERN REGIONAL ATV CLUB CONTACT INFORMATION (UPDATED 11.4.21) 
ORGANIZATION  MAILING ADDRESS  PHONE  CONTACT/EMAIL/WEBSITE 

ATV Association of Minnesota 
PO Box 300 
Stacy, MN 55079 218-235-0382 

Ron Potter (Chair) 
rgpotter109@gmail.com 
http://www.atvam.org/ 

Ridge Runners Snowmobile/ATV Club 
P.O. Box 222 
Northome, MN 56661 218-897-5764 

Jack White 
fwhite77@live.com 
http://www.northomeridgerunners.com 

Finland Snowmobile/ATV Club 
P.O. Box 513 
Finland, MN 55603 612-282-9935 

Sandy Gunnink 
finlandsnowmobileandatvclub@gmail.com 
http://www.finlandsnowmobileandatvclub.com 

Silver Trail Riders Snowmobile & ATV Club 
43 Garden Dr. 
Silver Bay, MN 55614 218-220-8189 ylatupa2@gmail.com 

Babbitt Snowmobile/ATV Club 
35 N. Dr. 
Babbitt, MN 55706 

218-827-3504 
or 
218-235-0329 

Dave Soular 
dcsoular@frontiernet.net 

Northern Traxx ATV Club 
P.O. Box 411 
Chisholm, MN 55719 218-969-6789 

Larry Folstad 
northerntraxxatvclub@yahoo.com 
http://www.northerntraxx.org 

Prospector ATV Club 
15 E Chapman St. 
Ely, MN 55731 218-343-2019 

Nick Wognum 
elyecho@aol.com 
https://prospector.ridetrails.org/members/ 
https://www.prospectorsloop.com 

Quad Cities ATV Club 
P.O. Box 83 
Virginia, MN 55792 218-780-4522 

Dave Dincau 
quadcitiesatvclub@gmail.com 
https://www.quadcitiesatv.com 

Ranger Snowmobile & ATV Club 
P.O. Box 432 
Hoyt Lakes, MN. 55750 218-290-1531 

Roy Beauregard 
blackhawk@lakeconnections.net 

Red Rock Riders ATV Club 
301 Jessie St. 
Marble, MN 55764 218-969-2477 

Jesse Radika 
redrockridersmn@gmail.com 
jradika@wildblue.net 

Twin River Riders ATV Club 
P.O. Box 107 
Meadowlands, MN 55765 218-427-2773 thetwinriverriders@hotmail.com 

Voyageur Country ATV Club 
P.O. Box 414 
Crane Lake, MN 55725 218-391-5108 

Bruce Beste (Committee Vice Chair) 
brucebeste@outlook.com 

 



CIO MEMBERS CONTACT LIST (Last Updated 9/10/21)

First Name Last Name Organization Title ATV Board Title Street Address City State Zip Code E-mail

Paul McDonald St. Louis County Commissioner-4th District Board Chair 320 Miners Dr. E. Ely MN 55731 mcdonaldp@stlouiscountymn.gov

Mike Jugovich St. Louis County Commissioner-7th District Board Vice Chair 1810 12th Ave. E. Hibbing MN 55746 jugovichm@stlouiscountymn.gov

Keith Nelson St. Louis County Commissioner-6th District Alternate 300 S 5th Ave. Virginia MN 55792 nelsonk@stlouiscountymn.gov

Rick Goutermont Lake County Commissioner-2nd District Board Member 601 3rd Ave. Two Harbors MN 55616 rick.goutermont@co.lake.mn.us

Rick Hogenson Lake County Commissioner-3rd District Alternate 601 3rd Ave. Two Harbors MN 55616 rick.hogenson@co.lake.mn.us

Wade Pavleck Koochiching County Commissioner-1st District Board Member P.O. Box 1253 International Falls MN 56649 wade.pavleck@co.koochiching.mn.us

Terry Murray Koochiching County Commissioner-3rd District Alternate 707 16th Street E. International Falls MN 56649 Terry.Murray@co.koochiching.mn.us

Nate Eide Lake County Land Commissioner Ex-Officio Member 419 Airport Rd. Two Harbors MN 55616 nate.eide@co.lake.mn.us

Jason DiPiazza Lake County Highway Engineer Ex-Officio Member 1513 Hwy 2 Two Harbors MN 55616 jason.dipiazza@co.lake.mn.us

Nathan Heibel Koochiching County Land Commissioner Ex-Officio Member 715 4th St. International Falls MN 56649 nathan.heibel@co.koochiching.mn.us

Dave Reimer Koochiching County Engineer Ex-Officio Member 715 4th St. International Falls MN 56649 dave.reimer@co.koochiching.mn.us

Julie Marinucci St. Louis County Land & Minerals Director Ex-Officio Member 7820 Hwy 135 Virginia MN 55792 marinuccij@stlouiscountymn.gov

Jason Meyer St. Louis County Land & Minerals Deputy Director Ex-Officio Member 320 W. 2nd St. Suite 302 Duluth MN 55802 meyerj@stlouiscountymn.gov

Andy Hubley Arrowhead Regional Development Commission Planning Director Ex-Officio Member 221 W. 1st St. Duluth MN 55802 ahubley@ardc.org

Carl Skustad USFS-Kawishiwi District Forest Ranger's Office Ex-Officio Member 1393 Hwy 169 Ely MN 55731

Ron Potter ATV Association of Minnesota President Ex-Officio Member

Jason Chopp SEH, Inc. JPB Administrative Support Ex-Officio Member jchopp@sehinc.com
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